
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

§

§

§

ORDER TO ADOPT THE 2013 TAX RATE

FOR FORT BEND COUNTY

WHEREAS, on the _26th_ day of September , 2013, at a special meeting of the

Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, sitting as the governing body of Fort Bend County,

upon motion of Commissioner jf?^\-fy^" "SD v^- 2 seconded by Commissioner

rVy£H-A/2-*/" Z? ! and upon record vote, the motion passed S votes in favor, D

votes opposed:

Member ofCommissioners Court

Robert Hebert, County Judge

Richard Morrison, Commissioner, Pet 1

James Prestage, Commissioner, Pet. 2

Andy Meyers, Commissioner, Pet. 3

James Patterson, Commissioner, Pet. 4

Yes No

s

General Fund

Road & Bridge Fund

Interest & Sinking Fund

TOTAL County Rate

TY2013

Adopted Tax

Rate

$0.38076

$0.03100

$0.07300

$0.48476

TY2013

Effective Tax

Rate

$0.463407

TY2013

Rollback Tax

Rate

$0.498087

TY 2012

Adopted Tax

Rate

$0.37776

$0.02800

$0.07500

$0.48076

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND

OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 4.61 PERCENT AND

WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A

$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY $4.00.

By: C

TY

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

ATTEST:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

9/30/13 original returned to Pamela at Budget
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