STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

## ORDER TO ADOPT THE 2013 TAX RATE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY

WHEREAS, on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 2013, at a special me	eeting of the			
Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, sitting as the governing body of Fort Bend County,					
upon motion of Commissioner Patter 500	, seconded by Com	nmissioner			
mours, and upon record vote, the	e motion passed5	votes in favor,			
votes opposed:					
Member of Commissioners Court	Yes	No			
Member of Commissioners Court Robert Hebert, County Judge	Yes	No			
	Yes	No			
Robert Hebert, County Judge	Yes	No			
Robert Hebert, County Judge Richard Morrison, Commissioner, Pct 1	Yes	No			

	TY2013 Adopted Tax Rate	TY2013 Effective Tax Rate	TY2013 Rollback Tax Rate	TY 2012 Adopted Tax Rate
General Fund	\$0.38076			\$0.37776
Road & Bridge Fund	\$0.03100			\$0.02800
Interest & Sinking Fund	\$0.07300			\$0.07500
TOTAL County Rate	\$0.48476	\$0.463407	\$0.498087	\$0.48076

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 4.61 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$4.00.

By:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

ATTEST:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

canne Hilson

Page 1 of 1